

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill Nos. 575 & 551, Page 2, Section 116.030,
2 Lines 47-48, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "I am a citizen of the United States, am [at least] 18 years of age or older, am a resident of this state
5 or have been physically present in this state for at least 30 consecutive days prior to the collection of
6 signatures, and am registered with the Secretary of State. I do ____ do not ____ (check one) expect
7 to be paid"; and

8
9 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 116.040, Lines 47-48, by deleting all of said lines and
10 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

11
12 "I am a citizen of the United States, am [at least] 18 years of age or older, am a resident of this state
13 or have been physically present in this state for at least 30 consecutive days prior to the collection of
14 signatures, and am registered with the Secretary of State. I do ____ do not ____ (check one) expect
15 to be paid"; and

16
17 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 116.090, Lines 6, 8, and 9, by deleting each instance of the
18 word "or" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "[or]"; and

19
20 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 116.130, Line 8, by inserting after the words "office of" the
21 word "the"; and

22
23 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
24 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____